The fair value hierarchy is based on inputs to valuation techniques that are used to measure fair value that are either observable or unobservable and
consists of the following three levels:

Level 2: Inputs are other than quoted prices included within level 1 that are observable for the asset or liability either directly (i.e. prices) or indirectly (i.e.
derived from prices)

Level 3: Inputs are not based on observable market data (unobservable inputs). Fair value are determined in whole or in part using a valuation model
based on assumptions that are neither supported by prices from observable current market transactions in the same instrument nor are they based on
available market data.

As at March 31,2024:
Security deposits

MIG (Bandra) Realtors And Builders Private Limited
Notes forming part of Financial Statements
All amounts are in INR (Lakhs) otherwise stated

39 Financial risk management

(A) Interest risk

The interest rate profile for the company's variable rate instruments is as follows:

Exposure to interest rate risk
Particulars  For the year

ended March 31,
2024

 For the year
ended March 31,

2023

Financial liability
Variable rate instrument
Non current borrowing   1,00,581.39   1,10,616.85
Current borrowing   46,710.07   75,163.43
Other financial liabilities   1,682.11   3,501.39
Total   1,48,973.57   1,89,281.68

Interest rate sensitivity
Particulars 100 BP Increase 100 BP Decrease
31-03-2024
Financial liabilities

   1,005.81   (1,005.81)

31-03-2023
Financial liabilities

   1,106.17   (1,106.17)

(B) Credit risk and default risk

Trade receivables

(C) Liquidity risk
Liquidity risk refers to the risk that the company cannot meet its financial obligations. The objective of liquidity risk management is to maintain sufficient
liquidity and ensure that funds are available for use as per requirements.

The Board of Directors reviews the risk management policy from time to time and the said policy aims at enhancing value and providing an
optimum risk-reward trade off. The risk management approach is based on clear understanding of variety of risk that the organisation faces, disciplined risk